

Phoenix Space and Chaffinch Trust Pilot STEM Program reaches completion In Jordan

This program, which started in the second week of January, provided refugee children aged between 14-16 years old with an introduction to (STEM)

UNITED KINGDOM, February 21, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Phoenix Space is pleased to announce the completion of its educational pilot STEM program in partnership with The Chaffinch Trust in Amman, Jordan. This pilot program, which started in the second week of January, provided refugee children aged between 14-16 years old with an introduction to Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) fields designed with the inspirational theme of space science.

The Phoenix Space's Flagship STEM program was created to spark an interest in STEM fields among underprivileged youth and provide them with the foundational knowledge of algebra, geometry, and Newtonian mechanics, as well as the introduction





to programming and space science. The students participated in a wide range of activities that fostered their creativity and developed their problem-solving and critical-thinking skills. The introduction to basic scientific investigation helped the participants to understand what science, math, programming and engineering aim to do, and what problems they can solve.

The students who attended the course expressed great enthusiasm for the knowledge they have received and the activities they completed during the course. Amar (14 y.o.) is Syrian who moved to Jordan four years ago, says: 'I really enjoyed the Phoenix Space program, especially the math

and physics activities such as making rockets and kites. I think the program will not only help me do well at university but will also help in real life situations."

The completion of this pilot STEM program marks a significant achievement for the students and the community.

The pilot program in Jordan is also an important milestone in the collaboration between Phoenix Space and Chaffinch Trust, and we look forward to continuing working together by providing displaced and



underprivileged youth quality education and empowering them to take part in transforming their lives and their communities. To mark the end of the program, some of the Phoenix Space and Chaffinch Trust team met with the students and facilitators in Jordan (see images).

Feel free to discover more about the great work we have done in the past, the programs we are currently working on our future projects and learn how you can partner with us here at https://phoenixspace.org/.

Mike Gopal Phoenix Space +971 52 662 2273 email us here Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/617988606

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.